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TIME TO SLEEP

At bedtime Brody can be a comforting 

nightlight and play soothing melodies: 

white noise, lullabies or African lounge. 

Light and sound will automatically 

switch off after 10 minutes.

The cry sensor can turn the light  

and/or music back on when your  

little one is crying.

During the night, press Brody’s belly 

and he will light up red, it is still time  

to sleep.

“Research shows that red light does  

not interfere with the production of  

the sleeping hormone melatonine  

and is therefore a suitable colour  

for a nightlight.”

JUST A LITTLE LONGER

Every day, as of 30 minutes before it is 

OK to get up, press Brody’s belly and 

the light will be orange. Telling your 

child it is not much longer.

The last 5 minutes before it is OK  

to get up, Brody will light up its belly  

by himself. This will tell your child it 

is now only a few more minutes.

OK TO GET UP

Every morning at OK to wake time, 

Brody’ belly will light up green. Your 

child will know it is now OK to get up.

After 5 minutes the light will switch off, 

to save battery, but pressing the belly 

will still show the green light.

Press Brody’s belly to see the colour of the light.

How does Brody works

Night Early morning OK to get up
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CAN I ALREADY WAKE UP?

Short press the shell-button and  

the module will light up for  

5 seconds, so you can see the colour.  

Red = bedtime,  

Orange= a little longer  

Green = OK to get up

SWITCH ON NIGHTLIGHT AND 
PLAY MUSIC FOR 10 MINUTES

Long press the shell-button,  

the light will blink indicating  

the the 10 timer has started.

Press long to switch off.

SHELL 
BUTTON
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The basics
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BRIGHTNESS

Press the  button until you reacht 

the preferred brightness. The light 

preview the brightness for a few 

seconds. Select your brightness:  

HIGH-MEDIUM-LOW-OFF

MUSIC

Press the  button several times to 

select your favourite song. An audio 

sample will play for a few seconds 

Choose your favourite song:  

lullabies, white noise or African 

lounge or no music.

CRY SENSOR

Long press the  button to activate/

deactivate the cry sensor.

 icon will be shown in display  

when active. KEY-LOCK

Press   and   together to lock/unlock  

the keylock.

 Icon will be shown in display when active. 

Automatic activation after 30 seconds.

UP/DOWN

To change the hours and minutes 

when setting the time.

TIME

Press  button for 3 seconds to set 

the time and confirm hours and 

minutes with this button.

VOLUME

When audio file is playing, long press the 

 button to change the volume. Let go  

at the preferred level: 3 different levels.

OK TO GET UP-TIME

Press  for 3 seconds to set  

the OK to wake time and confirm 

hours and minutes with this button.

SLEEPTRAINING ON/OFF

Long press the   button to switch 

the sleeptraining ON/OFF.   icon 

will be shown in display when 

sleeptraining is active.

ON/OFF SWITCH

Press the  and  together to 

completely switch OFF the module.

Press any of the small button to 

switch back ON. 

TRAVEL MODE

The shell-button and sleeptraining 

will be deactivated, until you press 

any of the small buttons on  

the back.

Press   and   together to lock/unlock the keylock.

 Icon will be shown in display when active.  

Automatic activation after 30 seconds.
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Change the settings

Unlock the key-lock before you can change any settings.
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First time use 

PLACE BATTERIES

- Insert 3x AA alkaline batteries conform the safety guidelines.

Note  Please make sure to use quality brand alkaline batteries,  

to ensure the correct working of the product.

The  icon in the display shows the status of the battery.

SET THE TIME

- After having placed the batteries, the hours will be blinking.

- With the   and  button you can change the hours. 

- Confirm with the  button.

- The minutes are blinking.

- Now set the minutes with the   and  button. 

- Confirm with the  button. 

- You have now set the time.

Note  When selecting the hours with the up/down button,  

you will first pass by the 24 hrs format and then the hours  

will appear in AM/PM format. 
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Nightlight and sound machine
Brody can light up his belly and play music for 10 minutes.
-  Press the belly for 3 seconds. The light will blink when the timer is activated.

-  The last chosen setting for light and sound will be played.

- Press again 3 seconds to switch the 10 minute timer OFF.
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CHANGE THE SETTINGS

MUSIC

-  Press the  button as long as you get to your preferred 

melody: lullabies, white noise, african lounge, OFF.

-  Brody will play an audio sample for a few seconds.

-  Last setting will be remembered. 

VOLUME

-  Press the  button to start an audio file. If you then long 

press the button you will go through 3 different volume 

levels. Let go when you reach the preferred level.

-  Last setting will be remembered.

BRIGHTNESS

Press the  button several times until you reacht your 

preferred brightness: LOW-MEDIUM-HIGH-OFF. 

Note  The light will show the brightness for a few seconds  

and then shut off.

Note  The selected brightness will also affect the brightness  

of the orange and green light in the morning. Except when  

‘no light’ is chosen, then orange and green will be medium 

brightness.

CRY SENSOR

Brody can turn the light/sound back on for 10 minutes when 

your little one is crying. The cry sensor will stay active for  

12 hours, from the moment you switch on the nightlight.

 If the display shows an  icon in the left top corner of  

the display, the cry sensor is ready for use.  

If not follow below steps:

-  Disable keylock by pressing  and  until the  icon 

disappears from the screen.

-  Long press  button until the  icon will appear in screen.

-  The cry sensor is now active conform the last used settings 

of light and music.
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Sleeptraining
Brody can change the colour of his belly from red, to orange, to green 
to indicate when it is OK to get up.

SLEEPTRAINER MODE ON/OFF

To switch the sleeptrainer mode ON and OFF:

-  Disable keylock by pressing  and  until the keylock  

  icon disappears from the screen.

-  Press the  button until the  icon appears or disappears.

- When the  icon is visible, the sleeptraining function is ON.

CHANGE THE ‘OK TO GET UP’-TIME

-  Disable keylock by pressing  and  until the keylock  

 icon disappears from the screen.

- Long press  button until the time will blink.

-  Change the hours with  and  button  

and confirm with the   button.

-  Change the minutes with  and  button  

and confirm with the   button.

- The OK to wake time is now set and active.

Note  No need to set a bedtime. Two hours after OK to get up 

the light will automatically switches from green back to red.
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Bedtime Just a little longer OK to get up
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Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 WARNING! SAFETY GUIDELINES
- Important! keep for future reference.    

- This ZAZU product is fully compliant with the EU, CA, AU, NZ,  

USA and CN legislation.

- Please keep the packaging away from small children.

- Never allow your child to play with the batteries.

- This product works with 3x AA 1.5 V batteries (not included).

- Only use the specified batteries. 

- Batteries should be placed in the correct polarity.

- Do not short-circuit the power terminal.

- When not in use please switch the product OFF completely.

- Remove empty batteries from the product. 

- Batteries should only be placed by adults.

- Do not mix old and new batteries.

- Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-Zn), or rechargeable  

Ni MH) batteries.

- Only use alkaline batteries, no zinc carbon.

- Non-rechargeable batteries cannot be charged.

- Do not place too close to baby. Instead fixate the plush to the cot 

with the velcro strap.

- The plush can be washed by hand and air dried, but remove  

the module beforehand.

- This light does not get warm.

- This product is intended for indoor use and is not water resistant.  

Please keep dry. 

- For cleaning do not immerse in water, but wipe with a damp cloth.

- Do not try to disassemble the product if it stops working.  

Please contact customer service.

- The EC Declaration of Conformity can be requested from the below 

address: info@zazu-kids.com
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Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille
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TIJD OM TE GAAN SLAPEN

Bij het naar bed gaan kan Brody zijn 

lampje oplichten en rustgevende 

melodietjes afspelen: witte ruis, 

slaapliedjes of Afrikaans lounge.  

Het licht en geluid schakelen  

automatisch uit na 10 minuten.

De huil sensor kan het lich ten/of 

muziek weer automatisch aandoen  

als je kleintje huilt

Als je gedurende de nacht op Brody’s 

buikje drukt is het lampje rood, wat  

laat zien dat het nog bedtijd is.

‘‘Onderzoek heft aangetoond dat  

rood licht de aanmaak van het 

slaaphormoon melatonine niet  

verstoord en daardoor de beste kleur 

voor een nachtlampje is.’’

NOG HEEL EVEN

Ieder dag, 30 minuten voordat je op 

mag staan, verandert de kleur van 

Brody’s lampje naar oranje als je er  

op drukt, om te laten zien dat het nu 

niet lang meer duurt

De laatste 5 minuten voordat je op  

mag staan, zal Brody zelf z’n buikje 

oplichten, om dat laten zien dat het  

nu echt nog maar een paar minuten is.

JE MAG OPSTAAN
Iedere morgen zal Brody’s buikje op  

de ingestelde tijd groen oplichten.  

Nu mag je opstaan.

Na 5 minuten zal het lampje uitgaan  

om batterij te sparen, maar als je in  

de 2 na de ingestelde tijd op Brody’s 

buikje drukt zal deze nog steeds  

groen oplichten.

Druk op Brody’s buikje om de kleur van het lampje te zien

Hoe werkt Brody

Nacht Vroege morgen Je mag opstaan
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MAG IK AL OPSTAAN

Druk kort op Brody’s buikje en hij  

zal 5 seconden z’n lichtje aan doe, 

zodat je de kleur kunt zien.

 

Rood = Bedtijd  

Oranje = Nog heel even  

Groen = Je mag opstaan

SCHAKEL HET NACHTLAMPJE 
EN/OF DE MUZIEK IN VOOR  
10 MINUTEN

Druk op Brody’s buikje en houdt 

ingedrukt totdat het lampje gaat 

knipperen, wat aangeeft dat de 

timer is gestart. Nogmaals lang 

drukken schakelt de timer weer uit.

GROTE KNOP
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De basis
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HELDERHEID

Houd de  knop ingedrukt tot  

je de gewenste helderheid hebt 

bereikt. Het licht zal 5 seconden 

oplichten om de gekozen  

helderheid te laten zien.  

Keuze uit: LAAG-MEDIUM-HOOG 

of geen licht.

MUZIEK

Press the  button several times to 

select your favourite song. An audio 

sample will play for a few seconds 

Choose your favourite song:  

lullabies, white noise or African 

lounge or no music.

HUIL SENSOR

Long press the  button to activate/

deactivate the cry sensor.

 icon will be shown in display  

when active. TOETSENVERGRENDELING

Druk de  en   knop tegelijk in om de 

toetsenvergrendeling erop/eraf te halen.  

Als het  icoon in het display staat is de 

toetsenvergrendeling aan. 30 seconden  

na laatste gebruik zal de toetsen- 

vergrendeling automatisch inschakelen.

NAAR BOVEN/NAAR BENEDEN

Met deze knoppen kun je de uren 

en minuten veranderen bij het 

instellen van de tijd.

TIJD

Press  button for 3 seconds to set 

the time and confirm hours and 

minutes with this button.

VOLUME

When audio file is playing, long press the 

 button to change the volume. Let go  

at the preferred level: 3 different levels.

JE MAG OPSTAAN-TIJD

Press  for 3 seconds to set  

the OK to wake time and confirm 

hours and minutes with this button.

SLAAPTRAINING AAN/UIT

Houd de  knop ingedrukt om  

de slaaptraining AAn/UIT te zetten. 

Als de slaaptraining is ingeschakeld 

is het   Icoon zichtbaar in het 

display.

AAN/UITMODULE

Houd de  and  knop tegelijk 

ingedrukt om de module uit te 

schakelen.

Door een van de kleine knopjes in 

te drukken schakel je de module 

weer aan.

REIS STAND

Het indrukken van het buikje en de 

slaaptraining zullen uitgeschakeld 

zijn, totdat je de module weer 

aanzet.

Druk de   en   tegelijk in om de toetsenvergrendeling eraf  

te halen. Wanneer hij ontgrendeld is, verdwijnt het  icoontje  

van de display. Na 30 seconden schakelt de toetsenvergrendeling 

automatisch in.
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Verander de instellingen

Voordat je de instellingen kunt veranderen, moet je de toetsenvergrendeling eraf halen
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Eerste gebruik 

PLAATS DE BATTERIJEN
- Plaats 3 AA alkaline batterijen conform de veiligheidsvoorschriften.

Opmerking  Gebruik batterijen van een goed merk om  

de juiste werking van het product te garanderen.

Het  icoon in het display laat de status van de batterijen zien.

STEL DE TIJD IN
-  Na het plaatsen van de batterijen zal de tijd verschijnen,  

waarin de uren blinken.

- Met de  en  knop kun je de uren wijzigen.

- Bevestig met de  knop.

- De minuten zullen nu knipperen.

- Stel de juiste minuten in met de  en  knop.

- Bevestig met de  knop.

- De tijd is nu ingesteld.

Opmerking  Bij het selecteren van de uren, zal eerst de 24-uurs 

setting voorbij komen en daarna de AM/PM setting.
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Nachtlamp en muziekdoosje
Brody kan 10 minuten lang zijn buikje oplichten en muziek spelen.
-  Houdt Brody’s buikje ingedrukt totdat het licht gaat knipperen. De timer is dan geactiveerd.

- De laatst gekozen instelling voor licht en geluid zal gebruikt worden.

- Om de 10-timer uit te schakelen, druk het buikje nogmaals lang in.
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VERANDER DE INSTELLINGEN

MUZIEK
-  Druk de  knop zo vaak in tot je bij de gewenste melodie 

bent: witte ruis, slaapliedjes, Afrikaanse lounge of geen muziek.

- Brody zal een fragment van 5 seconden afspelen.

- De laatst gekozen instellingen worden onthouden.

VOLUME

-  Druk de  knop in om een audio file te starten. Door nu  

de knop nogmaals in te drukken en ingedrukt te houden  

kun je verschillende volumes kiezen: LAAG-MIDDEN-HOOG.  

Laat de knop los bij het gewenste volume.

-  De laatst gekozen instellen wordt onthouden.

HELDERHEID

Druk de  knop zo vaak in tot je bij de gewenste helderheid 

komt: LAAG-MEDIUM-HOOG of geen licht.

Opmerking  De gekozen helderheid wordt een aantal  

seconden getoond en gaat dan weer uit.

Opmerking  De gekozen helderheid zal ook doorgevoerd 

worden in het oranje en groene licht. Alleen wanneer je ervoor 

kiest om geen lampje te hebben s’avonds, zal hij voor oranje  

en groen de medium helderheid kiezen.

HUIL SENSOR

Brody kan zijn lampje en muziek automatisch 10 minuten 

aanschakelen als je kindje huilt. De sensor zal 12 uur actief  

blijven vanaf het moment dat je het geluid/licht aanschakelt.

Als het  icon zichtbaar is in het display, is de huilsensor  

klaar om ingeschakeld te worden.

Als het icon niet zichtbaar is, volg onderstaande stappen:

-  Haal de toetsenvergrendeling eraf door   en   tegelijk in  

te drukken tot het   icon van het display verdwijnt.

-  Houd vervolgens de  knop ingedrukt tot het  icon in  

het display verschijnt.

-  De huilsensor zal nu worden ingeschakeld conform de laatste 

instellingen, zodra de 10 timer wordt gestart.
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Slaaptraining
Brody kan de kleur van het lampje in zijn buikje veranderen van rood, 
naar oranje naar groen om aan te geven wanneer je op mag staan.

SLAAPTRAINER FUNCTIE AAN/UIT

-  Om de functie slaaptraining AAN/UIT te zetten:

-  Schakel de toetsenvergrendeling uit door  en  tegelijk 

ingedrukt te houden tot het  icoon van het display verdwijnt.

-  Druk nu de  knop in totdat het  icoon verschijnt of 

verdwijnt.

-  Als het  icoon zichtbaar is in het display is de functie 

slaaptraining ingeschakeld.

VERANDER DE ‘JE MAG OPSTAAN-TIJD’

-  Schakel de toetsenvergrendeling uit door  en  tegelijk 

ingedrukt te houden tot het  icoon van het display verdwijnt.

-  Houd de  knop ingedrukt totdat de tijd gaat knipperen.

-  Verander de uren met de  en  knop en bevestig met  

de  knop.

-  Verander de minute met de  en  knop en bevestig met  

de  knop.

-  De ‘Je mag opstaan-tijd’ is nu ingesteld en actief.

Opmerking  Het is niet nodig om een bedtijd in te stellen.  

Twee uur na de opstaan-tijd verandert het licht automatisch 

weer naar rood voor het slapen gaan.
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Tijd om  
te gaan slapen

Nog heel even Je mag opstaan



NL

V
3

-M
A

N
U

A
L-

B
R

O
D

Y-
2

0
2

3
-0

4

Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 BELANGRIJK! VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN
- BELANGRIJK! Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing.

- Deze ZAZU product voldoet aan de EU, CA, USA, AU, NZ, RU en  

CN wet- en regelgeving.

- Houd de verpakking uit de buurt van kleine kinderen.

- Laat uw kind niet spelen met de batterijen.

- Dit product werkt op 3x AA batterijen (niet inbegrepen).

- Gebruik alleen de gespecificeerde batterijen.

- Plaats de batterijen in de juiste polariteit. 

- Veroorzaak geen kortsluiting.

- Wanneer niet in gebruik, schakel het product geheel uit.

- Verwijder lege batterijen uit het product.

- Batterijen dienen door volwassenen geplaatst te worden.

- Gebruik geen oude en nieuwe batterijen door elkaar.

- Gebruik geen alkaline, normale of oplaadbare batterijen door elkaar.

- Gebruik alleen alkalinebatterijen, geen zinkkoolstof.

- Niet oplaadbare batterijen kunnen niet worden opgeladen.

- Plaats niet in het bedje of te dicht bij de baby. Bevestig de pluche  

aan het bedje met de klittenband.

- De pluche knuffel kan met de hand gewassen worden en in  

de lucht laten drogen, verwijder wel vantevoren de module.

- Dit lampje wordt niet warm.

- Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik binnnenshuis en is niet  

waterbestendig. Houdt het product droog.

- Voor reiningen niet in water onderdompelen, maar met  

een vochtige doek reiningen.

- Probeer het product niet uit elkaar te halen als het niet meer  

functioneert. Contact de klantenservice.

- De conformiteitsverklaring kan opgevraagd worden door een email  

te sturen naar info@zazu-kids.nl

Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille
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FR

L’HEURE DE DORMIR

Au moment du coucher, Brody peut 

être une veilleuse réconfortante et 

jouer des mélodies apaisantes: bruit 

blanc, berceuses ou African lounge.  

La lumière et le son s’éteignent  

automatiquement au bout de  

10 minutes.

Le capteur de pleurs peut rallumer  

la lumière et/ou la musique lorsque 

votre enfant se met à pleurer.

Pendant la nuit, appuyez sur le ventre 

de Brody et il s’allumera en rouge,  

il est encore temps de dormir.

« Les recherches montrent que  

la lumière rouge n’interfère pas avec  

la production de mélatonine,  

l’hormone du sommeil, et qu’elle  

est donc une couleur appropriée  

pour une veilleuse. »

UN PEU PLUS LONGTEMPS

Chaque jour, 30 minutes avant le lever, 

appuyez sur le ventre de Brody et la 

lumière deviendra orange. Dites à  

votre enfant qu’il ne reste plus  

beaucoup de temps.

Les 5 dernières minutes avant le lever, 

le ventre de Brody s’allumera tout seul. 

Cela indiquera à votre enfant qu’il ne 

reste plus que quelques minutes.

ON PEUT SE LEVER

Chaque matin, à l’heure du réveil, le 

ventre de Brody s’allume en vert. Votre 

enfant saura alors qu’il est temps de se 

lever.

After 5 minutes the light will switch off, 

to save battery, but pressing the belly 

will still show the green light.

Au bout de 5 minutes, la lumière  

s’éteint pour économiser les piles,  

mais le ventre restera allumé en vert.

Appuyez sur le ventre de Brody pour voir la couleur de la lumière.

Comment fonctionne Brody?

Nuit Tôt le matin On peut se lever
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EST-CE QUE JE PEUX ME LEVER ?

Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton  

coquillage et le module s’allumera  

pendant 5 secondes, pour que vous  

puissiez voir la couleur.

Rouge = Heure du coucher  

Orange = Un peu plus longtemps  

Green = On peut se lever

ALLUME LA VEILLEUSE ET  
JOUE DE LA MUSIQUE PENDANT 
10 MINUTES

Appuyez longuement sur  

le bouton coquillage, la lumière 

clignote pour indiquer que la 

minuterie de 10 minutes a  

démarré. Appuyez longuement 

pour éteindre.

BOUTON  
COQUILLAGE
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Le bases 
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LUMINOSITÉ

Appuyez sur le  bouton jusqu’à  

ce que vous atteigniez la luminosité 

souhaitée. Pendant quelques 

secondes, la lumière correspond à  

la luminosité choisie pour en avoir  

un aperçu. Sélectionnez votre 

luminosité : ÉLEVÉE - MOYENNE - 

FAIBLE - OFF

MUSIQUE

Appuyez plusieurs fois sur le  bouton 

pour sélectionner votre chanson 

préférée. Un extrait audio est diffusé 

pendant quelques secondes.  

Choisissez votre chanson préférée: 

berceuses, bruit blanc ou African 

lounge ou pas de musique.

CAPTEURS DE CRI

Long press the  button to activate/

deactivate the cry sensor.

 icon will be shown in display  

when active. VERROUILLAGE DES TOUCHES

Appuyez simultanément sur  et  pour 

verrouiller/déverrouiller les touches.

L’icône  s’affiche à l’écran lorsqu’elle  

est activée. Activation automatique après  

30 secondes.

HAUT/BAS

Pour changer les heures et les 

minutes lors du réglage de l’heure.

TEMPS

Appuyez sur le  bouton pendant  

3 secondes pour régler l’heure et 

confirmer les heures et les minutes 

avec ce bouton.

VOLUME

Lorsque le fichier audio est en cours  

de lecture, appuyez longuement sur 

 le  bouton pour modifier le volume. 

Laissez le volume au niveau souhaité:  

3 niveaux différents.

HEURE ‘ON PEUT SE LEVER’

Appuyez   pendant 3 secondes 

pour régler l’heure ‘On peut se lever’ 

et confirmez les heures et les 

minutes à l’aide de ce bouton.

ENTRAÎNEMENT AU SOMMEIL 
ON/OFF

Appuyez longuement sur  

le  bouton pour activer/ 

désactiver l’entraînement au 

sommeil. L’icône  s’affiche à 

l’écran lorsque l’entraînement  

au sommeil est actif.

INTERRUPTEUR MARCHE/ARRÊT

Appuyez simultanément sur les 

boutons  et  et pour éteindre 

complètement le module. 

Appuyez sur l’un des petits boutons 

pour rallumer le module.

MODE VOYAGE

Le bouton coquillage et l’entraîne-

ment au sommeil seront désactivés 

jusqu’à ce que vous appuyiez sur 

l’un des petits boutons à l’arrière.

Appuyez simultanément sur  et   pour verrouiller/déverrouiller 

les touches.  L’icône s’affichera quand ce sera activé.

Activation automatique après 30 secondes.
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Changer les paramètres

Déverrouillez les touches avant de pouvoir modifier les paramètres.
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Première utilisation

METTRE LES PILES
-  Insérez 3 piles alcalines AA en respectant les consignes  

de sécurité.

Remarque  Veillez à utiliser des piles alcalines de qualité  

pour garantir le bon fonctionnement du produit.

L’icône  à l’écran indique le niveau de la batterie.

RÉGLAGE DE L’HEURE

- Après avoir mis les piles, les heures se mettent à clignoter.

- Vous pouvez changer l’heure à l’aide des boutons  et .

- Confirmez avec la touche .

- Les minutes clignotent.

- Réglez maintenant les minutes à l’aide des touches  et .

- Confirmez avec la touche .

- Vous avez réglé l’heure.

Remarque Quand vous sélectionnez les heures à l’aide des touches 

haut/bas, vous passez d’abord par le format 24 heures, puis les 

heures s’affichent au format AM/PM.
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Lumière de nuit et boîte à musique
Brody peut allumer son ventre et jouer de la musique pendant 10 minutes.
-  Appuyez sur le ventre pendant 3 secondes. La lumière clignote lorsque la minuterie est activée.

- Le dernier réglage choisi pour la lumière et le son se mettra en route.

- Appuyez à nouveau pendant 3 secondes pour désactiver la minuterie de 10 minutes.
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CHANGER LES RÉGLAGES

MUSIQUE

-  Appuyez sur le bouton   jusqu’à atteindre la mélodie 

souhaitée: berceuses, bruit blanc, African lounge, OFF.

-  Brody joue un extrait audio pendant quelques secondes.

- Le dernier réglage est mémorisé. 

VOLUME

-  -Appuyez sur le bouton   pour démarrer un fichier audio. 

Si vous appuyez ensuite longuement sur le bouton, vous 

passerez par 3 niveaux de volume différents. Relâchez le 

bouton lorsque vous avez atteint le niveau souhaité.

- Le dernier réglage est mémorisé.

LUMINOSITÉ

Appuyez plusieurs fois sur le bouton  jusqu’à ce que vous 

atteigniez la luminosité souhaitée: FAIBLE - MOYENNE - 

ÉLEVÉE - OFF. 

Remarque  Le voyant affiche la luminosité pendant quelques 

secondes, puis s’éteint.

Remarque  La luminosité sélectionnée affecte également  

la luminosité des lumières orange et verte le matin. Sauf si 

l’option ‘pas de lumière’ est sélectionnée, les lumières orange 

et verte seront d’une luminosité moyenne.

CAPTEUR DE CRI

Brody peut rallumer la lumière et le son pendant 10 minutes 

lorsque votre enfant pleure. Le capteur de cri reste actif 

pendant 12 heures, à partir du moment où vous allumez  

la veilleuse.

Si l’écran affiche une icône  dans le coin supérieur gauche 

de l’écran, le capteur de cri est prêt à être utilisé.

Si ce n’est pas le cas, suivez les étapes ci-dessous :

-  Désactivez le verrouillage des touches en appuyant  

sur  et  jusqu’à ce que l’icône  disparaisse de l’écran.

-  Appuyez longuement sur le bouton  jusqu’à ce que  

l’icône  apparaisse à l’écran.

-  Le capteur de cri est maintenant actif et conforme aux 

derniers réglages de lumière et de musique utilisés.
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Accompagnateur de sommeil
Brody peut changer la couleur de son ventre, qui passe du rouge
à l’orange puis au vert, pour indiquer qu’on peut se lever.

ACCOMPAGNATEUR DE SOMMEIL ON/OFF

Pour activer et désactiver le mode d’entraînement au sommeil:

-  Désactivez le verrouillage des touches en appuyant  

sur  et  jusqu’à ce que l’icône  de verrouillage  

des touches disparaisse de l’écran.

-  Appuyez sur la touche  jusqu’à ce que l’icône   

apparaisse ou disparaisse.

-  Lorsque l’icône  est visible, la fonction d’entraînement  

au sommeil est activée.

MODIFIER L’HEURE ‘ON PEUT SE LEVER’ 

-  Désactivez le verrouillage des touches en appuyant sur 

 et  jusqu’à ce que l’icône de verrouillage des touches  

disparaisse de l’écran.

-  Appuyez longuement sur le bouton  jusqu’à ce que l’heure 

clignote.

-  Changez les heures avec les boutons  et  et confirmez 

avec le bouton .

-  Modifiez les minutes en appuyant sur les boutons  et   

et confirmez en appuyant sur le bouton .

- L’heure « On peut se lever » est maintenant réglée et active.

Remarque  Il n’est pas nécessaire de fixer une heure  

de coucher. Deux heures après l’heure ‘On peut se lever’,  

la lumière repasse automatiquement du vert au rouge.
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L’heure  
de dormair

Un peu plus  
longtemps

On peut  
se lever
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Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 IMPORTANT! LES RÈGLES DE SÉCURITÉ
- Important! Conservez ce manuel pour consultation future.

- Ce produit de ZAZU est tout à fait conforme aux textes législatifs  

suivants de l’UE, CA, AU, NZ, USA et CN.

- Maintenir l’emballage hors de portée des enfants.

- N’autorisez jamais vos enfants à jouer avec les piles.

- Ce produit fonctionne avec 3 piles AA de 1,5 V (non incluses).

- Utilisez uniquement les piles spécifiées. 

- Les piles doivent être correctement placées selon la polarité.

- Ne pas court-circuiter la borne d’alimentation.

- Lorsqu’il n’est pas en marche, veuillez éteindre le produit  

complètement.

- Utilisez des piles alcalines exclusivement, pas de ZINC-carbone.

- Retirez les piles usagées du module. 

- Les piles doivent être placées uniquement par des adultes.

- Ne mélangez pas de piles neuves et anciennes. 

- Ne mélangez pas des piles alcalines, standard (carbone-Zn)  

ou rechargeables (Ni MH).

- Les piles non rechargeables ne peuvent pas être chargées.

- Ne pas le placer trop près du bébé. Au lieu de cela, fixez la peluche 

au lit avec la bande velcro.

- La peluche peut être lavée à la main et doit sécher à l’air libre. 

Veuillez retirer le module de l’intérieur de la peluche avant lavage.

- Cette lumière ne chauffe pas.

- Gardez le produit et l’adaptateur à l’abri de l’humidité et de  

la moisissure. Les deux sont destinés exclusivement à un usage  

en intérieur. N’immergez jamais dans l’eau, pour le nettoyage,  

mais essuyez avec un chiffon humide.

- N’essayez pas de démonter la lumière si elle cesse de fonctionner. 

Veuillez contacter notre service clients.

- La déclaration de conformité CE peut être demandée à l’adresse 

suivante: info@zazu-kids.com
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Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille
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DE

ZEIT ZUM SCHLAFEN

Zur Schlafenszeit kann Brody ein 

beruhigendes Nachtlicht sein und 

beruhigende Melodien abspielen: 

weißes Rauschen, Wiegenlieder oder 

African Lounge. Licht und Ton schalten 

sich nach 10 Minuten automatisch aus.

Der Geräusch-Sensor kann das Licht 

und/oder die Musik wieder einschalten, 

wenn Ihr Kleines weint.

Wenn Sie nachts auf Brodys Bauch 

drücken, leuchtet er rot auf und es ist 

immer noch Zeit zum Schlafen.

‘‘Die Forschung zeigt, dass rotes Licht 

die Produktion des Schlafhormons 

Melatonin nicht beeinträchtigt  

und daher eine geeignete Farbe  

für ein Nachtlicht ist.’’

NUR EIN WENIG LÄNGER

Jeden Tag, 30 Minuten vor dem 

Aufstehen, drücken Sie auf Brodys 

Bauch und das Licht wird orange 

leuchten. Sagen Sie Ihrem Kind, dass  

es nicht mehr lange dauert.

In den letzten 5 Minuten vor dem 

Aufstehen leuchtet Brodys Bauch 

automatisch. Das sagt Ihrem Kind,  

dass es jetzt nur noch ein paar  

Minuten dauert.

OK AUFZUSTEHEN

Jeden Morgen, wenn es Zeit zum 

Aufwachen ist, leuchtet Brodys Bauch 

grün auf. Ihr Kind wird wissen, dass es 

jetzt aufstehen darf.

Nach 5 Minuten schaltet sich das Licht 

aus, um die Batterie zu schonen,  

aber wenn Sie den Bauch drücken, 

leuchtet das grüne Licht weiter.

Drücken Sie auf Brodys Bauch, um die Farbe des Lichts zu sehen.

Wie funktioniert Brody?

Nacht Früher Morgen OK Aufzustehen
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KANN ICH SCHON AUFSTEHEN?

Drücken Sie kurz die Gehäusetaste 

und das Modul leuchtet 5 Sekunden 

lang auf, damit Sie die Farbe erkennen 

können.  

Rot = Schlafenszeit  

Orange = Nur ein wenig länger 

Grün = OK Aufzustehen

SCHALTEN SIE DAS NACHTLICHT  
EIN UND SPIELEN SIE 10 MINUTEN 
LANG MUSIK

Wenn Sie die Modultaste lange 

drücken, blinkt die Lampe und zeigt 

damit an, dass der 10-Minuten-Timer 

gestartet wurde. Zum Ausschalten  

die Taste erneut lange drücken.

MODULTASTE
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Die Grundlagen
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HELLIGKEIT

Drücken Sie die Taste , bis Sie die 

gewünschte Helligkeit erreicht 

haben. Das Licht zeigt die Helligkeit 

für ein paar Sekunden an.  

Wählen Sie Ihre Helligkeit:  

HOCH - MITTEL - NIEDRIG - AUS

MUSIK

Drücken Sie die Taste  mehrmals, 

um Ihren Lieblingssong auszuwählen. 

Ein Hörbeispiel wird einige Sekunden 

lang abgespielt. Wählen Sie Ihr 

Lieblingslied: Schlaflieder, weißes 

Rauschen, Afrikan Lounge-Musik  

oder keine Musik.

GERÄUSCH-SENSOR

Drücken Sie lange auf die Taste ,  

um den Geräusch-Sensor zu  

aktivieren/deaktivieren.

Symbol  wird im Display angezeigt,

wenn die Option aktiv ist.
SCHLÜSSELSCHLOSS

Drücken Sie  und  gleichzeitig, um  

die Tastensperre zu sperren/entsperren.

Das Symbol   wird im Display angezeigt, 

wenn es aktiv ist.

Automatische Aktivierung nach 30 Sekunden.

AUF/AB

Zum Ändern der Stunden und Minuten 

beim Einstellen der Uhrzeit.

ZEIT

Drücken Sie die Taste  für  

3 Sekunden, um die Zeit einzustellen 

und bestätigen Sie Stunden und 

Minuten mit dieser Taste.

LAUTSTÄRKE

Wenn eine Audiodatei abgespielt wird, 

drücken Sie lange auf die Taste ,  

um die Lautstärke zu ändern.  

Loslassen auf der bevorzugten Stufe:  

3 verschiedene Lautstärken.

AUFSTEHZEIT

Drücken Sie 3 Sekunden lang auf 

diese Taste , um die Weckzeit 

einzustellen, und bestätigen Sie  

die Stunden und Minuten mit  

dieser Taste.

SCHLAFTRAINING EIN/AUS

Drücken Sie lange auf die Taste , 

um das Schlaftraining EIN/AUS zu 

schalten. Das Symbol  wird im 

Display angezeigt, wenn das 

Schlaftraining aktiv ist.

EIN/AUS SCHALTER

Drücken Sie die Tasten  und   

gleichzeitig, um das Modul 

vollständig auszuschalten.

Drücken Sie eine der kleinen 

Tasten, um das Gerät wieder 

einzuschalten.

REISEMODUS

Die Modultaste und das Schlaf- 

training sind deaktiviert, bis Sie  

eine der kleinen Tasten auf  

der Rückseite drücken.

Drücken Sie  und gleichzeitig  , um die Tastensperre zu sperren/entsperren. 

 Das Symbol wird im Display angezeigt, wenn es aktiv ist.

Automatische Aktivierung nach 30 Sekunden.
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Ändern Sie die Einstellungen

Entsperren Sie die Tastensperre, bevor Sie Einstellungen ändern können.
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Erstmalige Verwendung 

BATTERIEN EINLEGEN
- Legen Sie 3x AA-Alkalibatterien ein, die den Sicherheitsrichtlinien 

entsprechen.

Hinweis Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass Sie hochwertige Marken- 

Alkalibatterien verwenden, um die einwandfreie Funktion  

des Produkts zu gewährleisten.

Das Symbol  auf dem Display zeigt den Status des Akkus an.

DIE ZEIT EINSTELLEN
-  Nachdem Sie die Batterien eingelegt haben,  

blinkt die Stundenanzeige.

- Mit der Taste  und  können Sie die Stunden ändern.

- Bestätigen Sie mit der Taste .

- Die Minuten blinken.

- Stellen Sie nun die Minuten mit der Taste   und  ein.

- Bestätigen Sie mit der Taste .

- Sie haben jetzt die Zeit eingestellt.

Hinweis Wenn Sie die Stunden mit der Aufwärts-/Abwärtstaste 

auswählen, passieren Sie zunächst das 24-Stunden-Format und 

dann erscheinen die Stunden im 12-h-/24-h-Format.
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Nachtlicht und Musikbox
Brody kann seinen Bauch beleuchten und Musik spielen für 10 Minuten.
-  Drücken Sie den Bauch für 3 Sekunden. Das Licht blinkt, wenn der Timer aktiviert ist.

- Die zuletzt gewählte Einstellung für Licht und Ton wird wiedergegeben.

- Drücken Sie erneut 3 Sekunden lang, um den 10-Minuten-Timer auszuschalten.
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ÄNDERN SIE DIE EINSTELLUNGEN

MUSIK

-  Drücken Sie die Taste  so lange, bis Sie zu Ihrer bevor-

zugten Melodie gelangen: Wiegenlieder, weißes Rauschen, 

African Lounge-Musik, AUS.

-  Brody spielt einige Sekunden lang eine Hörprobe ab.

- Die letzte Einstellung wird übernommen. 

LAUTSTÄRKE

-  Drücken Sie die Taste  , um eine Audiodatei zu starten. 

Wenn Sie dann lange auf die Taste drücken, können Sie 

zwischen 3 verschiedenen Lautstärkestufen wählen. Lassen 

Sie los, wenn Sie die gewünschte Stufe erreicht haben.

- Die letzte Einstellung wird übernommen.

HELLIGKEIT

Drücken Sie die Taste  mehrmals, bis Sie die gewünschte 

Helligkeit erreicht haben: NIEDRIG - MITTEL - HOCH - AUS.

Hinweis  Das Licht zeigt die Helligkeit für ein paar Sekunden 

an und schaltet sich dann aus.

Hinweis  Die gewählte Helligkeit wirkt sich auch auf die 

Helligkeit des orangefarbenen und grünen Lichts am Morgen 

aus. Außer wenn „kein Licht” gewählt wird, dann werden 

Orange und Grün eine mittlere Helligkeit aufweisen.

GERÄUSCH-SENSOR

Brody kann das Licht/den Ton für 10 Minuten wieder ein-

schalten, wenn Ihr Kleines weint. Der Geräusch-Sensor bleibt 

12 Stunden lang aktiv, sobald Sie das Nachtlicht einschalten.

Wenn das Display ein Symbol  in der linken oberen Ecke  

des Displays anzeigt, ist der Geräusch-Sensor einsatzbereit.

Falls nicht, führen Sie die folgenden Schritte aus:

-  Deaktivieren Sie die Tastensperre durch Drücken von   

and  , bis das Symbol   vom Bildschirm verschwindet.

-  Drücken Sie lange auf die Taste, bis das Symbol auf dem 

Bildschirm erscheint.

-  Der Geräusch-Sensor ist nun aktiv und entspricht den 

zuletzt verwendeten Einstellungen für Licht und Musik.
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Schlaftraining
Brody kann die Farbe seines Bauches von Rot über Orange zu Grün ändern, 
um anzuzeigen, dass das Kind aufstehen darf.

SCHLAFTRAINER-MODUS EIN/AUS

So schalten Sie den Schlaftrainermodus EIN und AUS:

-  Deaktivieren Sie die Tastensperre, indem Sie  und   

drücken, bis das Tastensperrsymbol  vom Bildschirm 

verschwindet.

-  Drücken Sie die Taste  , bis das Symbol  erscheint oder 

verschwindet.

-  Wenn das Symbol  sichtbar ist, ist die Schlaftrainings- 

funktion eingeschaltet.

ÄNDERN SIE DIE ‘AUFSTEHZEIT’

-  Deaktivieren Sie die Tastensperre, indem Sie  und  

drücken, bis das Tastensperrsymbol   vom Bildschirm 

verschwindet.

-  Drücken Sie lange auf die Taste  , bis die Uhrzeit blinkt.

-  Ändern Sie die Stunden mit der Taste  und  und 

bestätigen Sie mit der Taste  .

-  Ändern Sie die Minuten mit den Tasten  und  und 

bestätigen Sie mit der Taste  .

-  Die Aufstehzeit ist nun eingestellt und aktiv.

Hinweis  Sie müssen keine Schlafenszeit festlegen.  

Zwei Stunden nach dem OK zum Aufstehen schaltet  

das Licht automatisch von Grün zurück auf Rot.
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Zeit zum 
Schlafen

Nur ein wenig 
länger

OK  
Aufzustehen
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Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 WICHTIG! SICHERHEITSINFORMATION
- Wichtig! Bewahren Sie diese Hinweise für künftige Fragen gut auf!

-  Dieses ZAZU Produkt ist konform mit der Gesetzgebung der EU,  

US, CA, NZ, AUS et CN.

-  Bitte bewahren Sie die Verpackung außerhalb der Reichweite  

von Kinder auf. 

- Erlauben Sie Ihrem Kind niemals, mit den Batterien zu spielen.

- Dieses Produkt benötigt 3x AA 1.5V Batterien (nicht enthalten).

- Achten Sie auf die korrekte Polarität beim Einsetzen der Batterien.

- Verursachen Sie keinen Kurzschluss an der Stromversorgung

- Bei Nichtbenutzung schalten Sie das Product aus vollständig aus.

- Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die genannten Batterien. 

- Entfernen Sie leere Batterien aus dem Produkt. 

- Batterien sollten nur von Erwachsenen gewechselt werden. 

- Mischen Sie keine alten mit neuen Batterien. 

- Mischen Sie keine Alkaline-, Standard- (Zn-Kohle) oder wieder 

aufladbaren (Ni MH) Batterien miteinander.

- Verwenden Sie nur Alkaline-Batterien, keine ZINC-Kohle.

- Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien können nicht wiederaufgeladen 

werden.

- Platzieren Sie das Produkt nicht zu nah bei Ihrem Baby.  

Nutzen Sie den Klettverschluss, um es am Bett zu befestigen.

- Das Plüschtier kann mit der Hand gewaschen und an der Luft  

getrocknet werden, nachdem das Modul entfernt wurde.

- Dieses Licht wird nicht warm.

-  Dieses Produkt ist nur für die Benutzung in Innenräumen geeignet  

und nicht wasserfest. Bitte vor Feuchtigkeit schützen. Nicht in  

Wasser tauchen. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung ein feuchtes Tuch.

- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu zerlegen, falls es nicht mehr  

funktioniert. Bitte kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.

- Die EG-Konformitätserklärung können Sie bei der untenstehenden 

Adresse anfordern: info@zazu-kids.com
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Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille
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SE

DAGS ATT SOVA

Vid läggdags kan Brody vara ett trö-

stande nattlampa och spela lugnande 

melodier: vitt brus, vaggvisor eller 

afrikansk lounge. Ljus och ljud stängs 

automatiskt av efter tio minuter.

Gråtsensorn kan slå på ljuset och/eller 

musiken igen när ditt barn gråter.

Under natten ska du trycka på Brodys 

mage så att den lyser rött, det är 

fortfarande dags att sova.

“Forskning har visat att rött ljus inte  

stör produktionen av sömnhormonet 

melatonin och är därför en lämplig  

färg för en nattlampa.”

BARA EN LITEN STUND TILL

Varje dag, från och med 30 minuter 

innan det är dags att gå upp ska du 

trycka på Brodys mage så att ljuset blir 

orange. Ditt barn förstår då att det inte 

är lång tid kvar.

De sista fem minuterna innan det är 

dags att gå upp kommer Brodys mage 

att lysas upp av sig själv. Detta gör att 

ditt barn förstår att det bara är några 

minuter kvar.

DAGS ATT GÅ UPP

Varje morgon när det är dags att vakna 

kommer Brodys mage att lysa grönt. 

Ditt barn vet nu att det nu är dags att  

gå upp.

Efter fem minuter stängs lampan av,  

för att spara batterier, men om du 

trycker på magen visas fortfarande  

det gröna ljuset.

Tryck på Brodys mage för att se ljusets färg.

Hur Brody fungerar

Natt Tidigt på morgonen Dags att gå upp 
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FÅR JAG VAKNA NU?

Tryck kort på snäck-knappen, så tänds 

modulen i fem sekunder, så att du kan 

se färgen.

Rött = läggdags,  

Orange= en liten stund till Grönt  

Grönt = dags att gå upp

SLÅ PÅ NATTLAMPAN OCH  
SPELA MUSIK I TIO MINUTER

Tryck länge på snäck-knappen,  

så blinkar lampan för att visa att 

tio-minuters-timern har startat. 

Tryck länge för att stänga av.

SNÄCK-KNAPPEN
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Grunderna
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LJUSSTYRKA

Tryck på  knappen tills du uppnår 

önskad ljusstyrka. Ljuset förhands-

granskar ljusstyrkan i några sekunder. 

Välj din ljusstyrka:  

HÖG - MEDEL - LÅG - AV

MUSIK

Tryck på  knappen flera gånger för 

att välja din favoritlåt. Ett ljudprov 

spelas upp i några sekunder. Välj din 

favoritlåt: vaggvisor, vitt brus eller 

afrikansk lounge eller ingen musik 

alls.

GRÅTSENSOR

Tryck länge på  knappen för att 

aktivera/avaktivera gråtsensorn.

 ikonen visas i displayen när  

den är aktiv. NYCKELLÅS

Tryck  och   tillsammans för att låsa/låsa 

upp nyckellåset.

Ikonen visas när den är aktiv.

Automatisk aktivering efter 30 sekunder.

UPP/NER

För att ändra timmar och minuter 

när du ställer in tiden.

TID

Tryck  knappen i tre sekunder för 

att ställa in tiden och bekräfta timmar 

och minuter med denna knapp.

VOLYM

När ljudfilen spelas upp trycker du länge 

på  knappen för att ändra volymen.Släpp 

taget vid önskad nivå: tre olika nivåer.

DAGS ATT GÅ UPP-TID

Tryck  i tre sekunder för att ställa  

in tiden när det är dags att vakna och 

bekräfta timmar och minuter med 

denna knapp.

SÖMNTRÄNING PÅ/AV

Tryck länge på   knappen för  

att slå PÅ/AV sömnträningen. 

 ikonen visas i displayen när 

sömnträningen är aktiv.

PÅ/AV- KNAPP

Tryck på  och  tillsammans för 

att helt stänga AV modulen.

Tryck på någon av de små knappar-

na för att slå PÅ den igen.

RESELÄGE

Snäck-knappen och sömnträningen 

avaktiveras tills du trycker på någon 

av de små knapparna på baksidan.

Automatic activation after 30 seconds. Tryc   och   tillsammans för  

att låsa/låsa upp nyckellåset.  Ikonen visas på displayen när den är aktiv.
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Ändra inställningarna

Lås upp nyckellåset innan du kan ändra några inställningar.
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Vid första användningen 

SÄTTA I BATTERIER

-  Sätt i tre st. AA alkaliska batterier som överensstämmer  

med säkerhetsriktlinjerna.

Obs  Se till att använda alkaliska batterier av hög kvalitet för att 

säkerställa att produkten fungerar som den ska.

Den här  ikonen som syns i displayen visar batteriets status.

STÄLL IN TIDEN
- Efter att ha satt i batterierna börjar timmarna blinka.

- Med   och  knapparna kan du ändra timmarna.

- Bekräfta med den här  knappen.

- Minuterna blinkar.

-Ställ nu in minuterna med   och  knappen.

- Bekräfta med den här  knappen.

- Nu har du ställt in tiden.

Obs  När du väljer timmarna med upp/ner-knappen går  

du först förbi formatet för 24-timmar och sedan visas  

timmarna i AM/PM-format.



SE
Nattlampa och ljudmaskin
Brody kan lysa upp magen och spela musik i tio minuter.
-  Tryck på magen i tre sekunder. Lampan blinkar när timern är aktiverad.

-  Den senast valda inställningen för ljus och ljud spelas upp.

-  Tryck igen i tre sekunder för att stänga AV tio-minuters-timern.
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ÄNDRA INSTÄLLNINGARNA

MUSIK

-  Tryck på  knappen tills du kommer till din önskade  

melodi: vaggvisor, vitt brus, afrikansk lounge, AV.

- Brody spelar upp ett ljudprov i några sekunder.

-  Den kommer ihåg senaste inställningen. 

VOLUME

-  -Tryck på  knappen för att starta en ljudfil. Om du sedan 

trycker länge på knappen går du igenom tre olika 

volymnivåer. Släpp knappen när du uppnått önskad nivå.

- Den kommer ihåg senaste inställningen.

LJUSSTYRKA

Tryck på    knappen flera gånger tills du uppnår önskad 

ljusstyrka: LÅG - MEDEL - HÖG - AV.

Obs  Lampan visar ljusstyrkan i några sekunder

och stänger sedan av.

Obs  Den valda ljusstyrkan påverkar även ljusstyrkan

av det orange och gröna ljuset på morgonen. Förutom när

“inget ljus” väljs, då kommer orange och grönt

att ha medelhög ljusstyrka.

GRÅTSENSOR

Brody kan slå på ljuset/ljudet igen i tio minuter när ditt  

barn gråter. Gråtsensorn förblir aktiv i tolv timmar, från det 

ögonblick du slår på nattlampan.

Om displayen visar en  ikon i det vänstra övre hörnet av 

skärmen är gråtsensorn redo att användas.

Om inte, följ nedanstående steg:

-  Avaktivera nyckellåset genom att trycka på  och  tills   

ikonen försvinner från skärmen.

-  Tryck länge på  knappen tills  ikonen visas på skärmen.

-  Gråtsensorn är nu aktiv och överensstämmer med de senast 

använda inställningarna för ljus och musik.
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Sömnträning
Brody kan ändra färgen på magen från rött, till orange och till grönt
för att visa när det är dags att gå upp.

SÖMNTRÄNINGSLÄGE PÅ/AV

Så här slår du sömnträningsläget PÅ och AV:

-  Avaktivera nyckellåset    genom att trycka på  och  tills 

nyckellåsets  ikon försvinner från skärmen.

-  Tryck på  knappen tills  ikonen visas eller försvinner.

-  När den här  ikonen är synlig är sömnträningsfunktionen 

PÅ.

ÄNDRA “DAGS ATT GÅ UPP” -TIDEN

-  Avaktivera nyckellåset    genom att trycka på  och  tills 

nyckellåsets  ikon försvinner från skärmen.

-  Tryck länge på  knappen tills tiden börjar blinka.

-  Ändra timmarna med  och  knappen och bekräfta  

med   knappen.

-  Ändra minuterna med  och  knappen och bekräfta  

med   knappen.

-  Dags att vakna-tiden är nu inställd och aktiv.

Obs  Du behöver inte ställa in läggdags. Två timmar efter att 

det är dags att gå upp, växlar ljuset automatiskt tillbaka från 

grönt till rött.
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Dags att sova Bara en liten 
stund till

Dags att gå 
upp
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Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 VIKTIGT! TEKNISK INFORMASJON
- VIKTIGT! Spara för framtida bruk.

- Denna ZAZU produkt uppfyller samtliga bestämmelser i  

EU, CA, AU, NZ , USA, RU und CN lagstiftning.

- Håll förpackningen utom räckhåll för barn.

- Tillåt aldrig ditt barn att leka med batterier.

- Den här produkten behöver 3x AA 1.5 V batterier (ingår ej).

- Använd endast de specifiserade batterierna.

- Byt ut tomma batterier från produkten.

- Batterier bör byttas ut av vuxna.

- Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier.

- Blanda inte alkaliska, standard (kol-zink), eller uppladdningsbara 

batterier (nickel-kadmium).

- Icke-uppladdningsbara batterier kan inte laddas.

- Batterierna ska placeras i rätt polaritet.

- Kortslut inte strömuttaget.

- Använd endast alkaliska batterier, inget zink-kolbatteri.

- Når modulen inte är I bruk, slå av den helt.

- Placera inte för nära barnet. Fäst istället plyschen på spjälsängen med 

kardborrebandet. 

- Gosdjuret kan tvättas för hand och lufttorkas efter att du tagit ut 

modulen, llufttorka.

- De lampen blir inte varm.

- Denna product är inte vattentålig. Vänligen se till att den förblir torr.

- Placera inte i vatten under rengöring, torka istället med fuktig trasa.

- Försök inte att plocka isär lampan om den slutar fungera.  

Vänligen kontakta vår kundtjänst.

- Försäkran om överensstämmelse enligt EG (CE-märkning) kan 

begäras från nedanstående adress: info@zazu-kids.com
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Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille
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NO

TID FOR Å SOVE

Ved leggetid kan Brody være et trøs-

tende nattlys og spille beroligende 

melodier: hvit støy, vuggesanger eller 

afrikansk lounge. Lyset og lyden slår seg 

automatisk av etter 10 minutter.

Gråtsensoren kan slå på lyset og/eller 

musikken igjen når den lille gråter

Om natten, hvis du trykker på Brodys 

mage, vil han lyse rødt, det er fortsatt 

tid for å sove

“Forskning viser at rødt lys ikke  

forstyrrer produksjonen av  

sovehormonet melatonin og er  

derfor en egnet farge for et nattlys.”

BARE LITT TIL

Hver dag, fra og med 30 minutter før 

det er OK å stå opp, dersom du trykker 

du på Brodys mage, vil lyset være 

oransje. Det forteller barnet at det ikke 

er lenge igjen.

De siste 5 minuttene før det er OK å stå 

opp, vil Brody lyse opp magen sin selv. 

Dette vil fortelle barnet ditt at det nå 

bare er noen få minutter igjen.

OK Å STÅ OPP

Hver morgen når det er OK å stå opp  

vil Brodys mage lyse grønt. Barnet  

vil vite at nå er det OK å stå opp.

Etter 5 minutter vil lyset slå seg av  

for å Spare batteri, men dersom man 

trykker på magen, vil den fremdeles  

vise det grønne lyset.

Trykk på Brodys mage for å se fargen på lyset

Hvordan virker Brody

Natt Tidlig morgen OK å stå opp
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CAN I ALREADY WAKE UP?

Short press the shell-button and  

the module will light up for  

5 seconds, so you can see the colour.  

Red = bedtime,  

Orange= a little longer  

Green = OK to get up

SWITCH ON NIGHTLIGHT AND 
PLAY MUSIC FOR 10 MINUTES

Long press the shell-button,  

the light will blink indicating  

the the 10 timer has started.

Press long to switch off.

SHELL 
BUTTON

The basics
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LYSSTYRKE

Trykk på knappen  til du har nådd  

den ønskede lysstyrken. Lampen  

vil forhåndsvise lysstyrken I noen 

sekunder. Velg lysstyrken:  

HØY - MIDDELS - LAV - AV

MUSIKK

Trykk på knappen   flere ganger for 

å velge favorittsangen din. Det vil 

spilles av et lydeksempel i noen 

sekunder Velg favorittsangen din: 

vuggesanger, hvit støy eller afrikansk 

lounge eller ingen musikk.

GRÅTESENSOR

Trykk lenge på knappen  for å  

aktivere / deaktivere gråtesensoren. 

 Ikonet vil vises på displayet

Når den er aktiv. TASTELÅS

Trykk   og   samtidig for å låse /låse opp 

tastelåsen.

Ikonet  vises I displayet når den er aktivert.

Automatisk aktivering etter 30 sekunder.

OPP/NED

For å endre timer og minutter når 

du stiller inn tiden.

TID

Trykk på knappen   i 3 sekunder for 

å stille inn tiden og bekreft timer og 

minutter med denne knappen.

VOLUM

Når lydfilen spilles av, trykk lenge på 

knappen   for å endre volumet.  

Slipp når lyden er på det nivået du ønsker: 

3 forskjellige nivåer.

OK Å STÅ OPP-TID

Trykk på knappen    i 3 sekunder  

for å stille inn OK å stå opp-tiden,  

og bekreft timer og minutter med 

denne knappen.

SØVNTRENER PÅ/AV

Trykk lenge på knappen  for å  

slå søvntreningen PÅ/AV.  

Ikonet   vises på displayet når 

søvntreneren ar aktiv.

PÅ/AV-BRYTER

Trykk på  og  samtidig for å slå 

AV modulen helt.

Trykk på hvilken som helst liten 

kanpp for å slå den tilbake til PÅ.

REISEMODUS

Skall-knappen og søvntreneren vil 

dektiveres til du trykker på hvilken 

som hhelst av de små knappen  

på ryggen.
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Trykk   og   amtidig for å låse/låse opp

nøkkellåsen. Ikonet    vises i displayet når det er aktivt.

Automatisk aktivering etter 30 sekunder.

Endre innstillingene 

Lås opp tastelåsen før du kan endre noen innstillinger.
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Første gangs bruk

SETT I BATTERIER

-  Sett inn 3 AA alkaliske batterier i samsvar med  

sikkerhetsretningslinjene.

Merk  Bruk kun alkaliske kvalitetsbatterier for å sikre  

at produktet fungerer korrekt.

Ikonet  på displayet viser batteriets status

STILL INN TIDEN

- Etter at batteriene er satt i, vil tiden for timer blinke.

-Du kan endre timene med knappen  og  .

-Bekreft med knappen .

-Minuttene blinker.

-Still inn minuttene med knappene  og  .

-Bekreft med knappen .

-Nå er tiden stilt inn.

Merk  Når du velger timen med opp/ned-knappen,  

vil du først passere 24-timers-formatet og deretter  

vises timene i AM/PM-format.
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Nattlys og lydmaskin
Brody kan lyse opp magen og spille musikk i 10 minutter.
- Trykk på magen i 3 sekunder. Lyset vil blinke når tidsuret er aktivert.

- Den sist valgte innstillingen for lys og lyd spilles av.

- Trykk igjen i 3 sekunder for å slå 10-minutters tidsuret AV.
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ENDRE INNSTILLINGENE

MUSIKK

-  Trykk på knappen  til du kommer til favorittmelodien din: 

vuggeviser, hvit støy, afrikansk lounge, AV.

-  Brody vil spille av et lydeksempel i noen sekunder.

-  Siste innstilling vil bli husket. 

VOLUM

-  Trykk på knappen  for å starte en lydfil. Dersom du trykker 

lenge på knappen vil du gå gjennom 3 forskjellige volum-

nivåer. Slipp knappen når du når det ønskede nivået.

-  Den siste innstillingen vil bli husket.

LYSSTYRKE

Trykk på knappen  flere ganger til du har nådd den  

ønskede lysstyrken: HØY- MIDDELS- LAV - AV.

Merk  Lyset vil vise lysstyrken i noen sekunder

og deretter slå seg av.

Merk  Den valgte lysstyrken vil også påvirke lysstyrken av  

det oransje og grønne lyset om morgenen. Bortsett fra når 

‘Uten lys’ velges, deretter vil oransje og grønt være på  

med middels lysstyrke.

GRÅTESENSOR

Brody kan slå på lyset/lyden igjen i 10 minutter når den  

lille gråter. Gråtesensoren vil forbli aktiv i 12 timer fra  

det øyeblikket du slår på nattlyset.

Dersom displayet viser et ikon I det øvre venstre hjørnet,  

           er gråtesensoren klar til bruk.

I motsatt fall, utfør følgende trinn:

-  Deaktiver tastelåsen ved å trykk på  og  til ikonet   

forsvinner fra skjermen.

-  Trykk lenge på knappen  til ikonet  vises på skjermen.

-  Gråtesensoren er nå aktiv med den sist brukte innstillingen 

av lys og musikk.
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Søvntrening
Brody kan endre fargen på magen fra rød, til oransje til grønn  
for å indikere når det er OK å stå opp.

SØVNTRENERMODUS PÅ/AV

For å slå søvntrenermodus PÅ og AV:

-  Deaktiver tastelåsen ved å trykke på  og  til 

tastelåsikonet  forsvinner fra skjermen.

-  Trykk på knappen  til ikonet  vises eller forsvinner.

-  Når ikonet  vises, er søvntreningsfunksjonen PÅ.

ENDRING AV «OK Å STÅ OPP»-TIDEN

-  Deaktiver tastelåsen ved å trykke på  og  til 

tastelåsikonet  forsvinner fra skjermen.

-  Trykk lenge på knappen til tiden blinker

-  Endre timene med knappen  og  og bekreft  

med knappen   .

-  Endre minuttene med knappen  og  og bekreft  

med knappen  .

-  Tiden for OK å stå opp er nå innstilt og aktiv.

Merk Det er ikke nødvendig å stille inn en leggetid.  

To timer etter OK  å stå opp vil lyset automatisk skifte  

fra grønt tilbake til rødt.
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Tid for å sove Bare litt til Ok å stå opp
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Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 VIKTIG! TEKNISKE OPLYSNINGER
- VIKTIG! oppbevares for fremtidige referanser.

- Denne ZAZU nattlys er fullt kompatibelt med følgende EU, CA,  

AU, NZ, USA, RU, CN-lovgivninger.

- Oppbevar emballasjen utilgjengelig for barn.

- Aldri la barnet ditt leke med strømenheten, ledningene eller 

batteriene.

- Brug kun de nævnte batterier.

- Fjern flade batterier fra produktet.

- Batterier bør kun behandles af voksne.

- Ikke bland gamle og nye batterier.

- Ikke bland alkaliske, standard (karbon-Zn) eller oppladbare  

(Ni MH) batterier.

- Bruk bare alkaliske batterier, ingen ZINC-karbon.

- Ikke-oppladbare batterier kan ikke lades.

- Batterier skal plasseres i riktig polaritet.

- Ikke kortslutte strømterminalen.

- Slå av produktet når det ikke er i bruk.

- Ikke plasser for nær babyen. Fest heller plysjen til barnesengen med 

borrelåsremmen.

- Når modulen er fjernet kan du håndvaske/lufttørke.

- Lampen blir ikke varm.

- Dette produktet er ikke vanntett. Vennligst sørg for at den  

holdes tørr.

- Ikke legg nattlyset i vann ved rengjøring - tørk av det med  

en fuktig klut i stedet.

- Ikke forsøk å demontere lyset hvis det slutter å fungere.  

Vennligst kontakt vår kundeservice.

- EU-samsvarserklæringen kan bes om fra adressen nedenfor:  

info@zazu-kids.com
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Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille
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FI

AIKA NUKKUA

Nukkumaanmenoaikana Brody  

toimii lohduttavana yövalona soittaen 

rauhoittavia melodioita, kehtolauluja  

tai afrikkalaista loungemusiikkia.  

Valo ja ääni sammuvat automaattisesti 

10 minuutin kuluttua.

Itkutunnistin kytkee valon ja/tai musiikin 

takaisin päälle, kun lapsesi itkee.

Yön aikana, kun Brodyn mahaa  

painetaan ja valo syttyy punaiseksi,  

on vielä aika nukkua.

“Tutkimukset osoittavat, että  

punainen valo ei häiritse melatoniini- 

unihormonin tuotantoa, ja siksi valon 

väri sopii käytettäväksi yövalona.”

VAIN VÄHÄN PIDEMPÄÄN

Joka päivä, 30 minuuttia ennen kuin  

on aika nousta ylös, paina Brodyn 

mahaa ja oranssi valo syttyy. Lapsellesi 

voit kertoa, että ei ole enää kauan  

aikaa heräämiseen.

Viimeisten 5 minuutin aikana ennen 

kuin on aika nousta ylös, Brodyssa 

syttyy valo itsestään. Tämä kertoo 

lapsellesi, että aikaa heräämiseen  

on enää vain muutama minuutti.

AIKA NOUSTA YLÖS

Joka aamu, kun on aika herätä,  

Brodyn maha syttyy vihreäksi. Lapsesi 

tietää, että nyt on aika nousta ylös.

Valo sammuu 5 minuutin jälkeen 

patterin säästämiseksi, mutta mahaa 

painettaessa näkyy vielä vihreä valo.

Paina Brodyn mahaa nähdäksesi valon värin

Kuinka Brody toimii

Yö Aikainen aamu Aika nousta ylös
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VOINKO NOUSTA JO YLÖS?

Paina lyhyesti kehikko-painiketta  

ja moduuli syttyy 5 sekunniksi,  

jotta näet värin.

  

Punainen = nukkumaanmenoaika,  

Oranssi = vielä vähän aikaa  

Vihreä = aika nousta ylös

KYTKE YÖVALO PÄÄLLE JA SOITA 
MUSIIKKIA 10 MINUUTIN AJAN

Paina pitkään kehikko-painiketta  

ja merkkivalo vilkkuu osoittaen, 

että 10-ajastin on käynnistynyt. 

Paina pitkään sammuttaaksesi.

KEHIKKO-PAINIKE

Perusteet
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KIRKKAUS

Paina  -painiketta, kunnes saavutat 

halutun kirkkaustason. Valo esittelee 

kirkkautta muutaman sekunnin ajan. 

Valitse kirkkaus: KORKEA - MEDIUM 

- ALHAINEN - OFF

MUSIIKKI

Paina painiketta  useita kertoja 

valitaksesi suosikkilaulusi. Ääninäyte 

soi muutaman sekunnin ajan. Valitse 

mieleisesi kappale: kehtolaulut,  

white noise tai afrikkalainen lounge 

tai ei musiikkia.

ITKUTUNNISTIN

Paina pitkään alas-painiketta    

aktivoidaksesi/kytkeäksesi aktivoinnin 

pois päältä itkutunnistimesta.

 Kuvake näkyy näytöllä, kun  

aktivointi on päällä.
AVAINLUKKO

Paina lukko-painikkeita    ja   samaan 

aikaan lukitaksesi/avataksesi avainlukon. 

 Kuvake näkyy näytöllä, kun aktivointi on 

päällä. Automaattinen aktivointi 30 sekunnin 

kuluttua.

YLÖS/ALAS

Muuttaaksesi tunteja ja minuutteja 

ajan asettamiseksi.

AIKA

Paina painiketta  3 sekunnin ajan 

asettaaksesi ajan ja vahvistaaksesi 

tunnit ja minuutit tämän painikkeen 

avulla.

ÄÄNI

Kun äänitiedosto soi, paina pitkään 

painiketta  muuttaaksesi ääntä.  

Säädä haluttuun tasoon: 3 eri tasoa.

AIKA NOUSTA YLÖS

Paina kello-kuvaketta  3 sekunnin  

ajan asettaaksesi halutun herätysajan 

ja vahvista tunnit ja minuutit tällä 

painikkeella.

UNIVALMENNUS ON/OFF

Paina pitkään   kello-painiketta, 

kytkeäksesi pois päältä univalmen-

nuksen.   Kuvake näkyy näytöllä, 

kun univalmennus on aktiivinen.

ON/OFF-KYTKIN

Paina ylös- ja alas- painiketta yhtä 

aikaa  ja  sammuttaaksesi 

kokonaan moduulin.

Paina mitä tahansa pientä painiketta 

kytkeäksesi päälle.

MATKUSTUSTILA

Kehikko-painike ja univalmennus  

ei aktivoidu ennen kuin painat  

mitä tahansa pientä takaosan 

painiketta.
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Paina lukkoa lukitaksesi/avataksesi avainlukon. Kuvake näkyy 

näytöllä, kun se on aktivoitu.

Automaattinen aktivointi 30 sekunnin jälkeen.

Asetusten muuttaminen

Avaa avainlukko ennen kuin muutat asetuksia. 
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Ensimmäinen käyttökerta

PATTEREIDEN ASETUS

- Aseta 3x AA-alkaliparistoa turvallisuusohjeiden mukaisesti.

Huomaa  Varmista, että käytät laadukkaita alkaliparistoja  

tuotteen oikean toiminnan varmistamiseksi.

  Patteri-kuvake näytöllä näyttää pattereiden tilan.

AJAN ASETUS

- Pattereiden vaihtamisen jälkeen tunnit vilkkuvat.

- Ylös- ja alas -painikkeilla  ja  voit muuttaa tunteja.

- Vahvista kello-painikkeesta  .

- Minuutit vilkkuvat.

- Aseta minuutit ylös- ja alas -painikkeesta   ja  .

- Vahvista kello-painikkeesta  .

- Olet nyt asettanut ajan.

Huomaa  Kun tunteja valitaan ylös/alas-painikkeella, ohitat ensin  

24 tunnin muodon ja sitten tunnit näkyvät AM/PM muodossa.
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Yövalo ja äänilaite
Brodyn mahaan syttyy valo ja se soittaa musiikkia 10 minuutin ajan.
- Paina mahaa 3 sekunnin ajan. Valo vilkkuu, kun ajastin on aktivoitu.

- Viimeisin valittu asetus valolle ja äänelle soitetaan.

- Paina uudelleen 3 sekunnin ajan kytkeäksesi pois päältä10 minuutin ajastimen.

V
3

-M
A

N
U

A
L-

B
R

O
D

Y-
2

0
2

3
-0

4

ASETUSTEN MUUTTAMINEN

MUSIIKKI

-  Paina nuotti-painiketta  niin kauan, kunnes löydät mie-

leisesi melodian: kehtolaulut, white noise, afrikkalainen 

lounge, OFF.

-  Brody soittaa ääninäytettä muutaman sekunnin ajan.

-  Viimeisimmät asetukset jäävät muistiin. 

ÄÄNI

-  Paina   nuotti-painiketta käynnistääksesi äänitiedoston. 

Jos tämän jälkeen painat pitkään painiketta, voit käydä  

läpi 3 eri äänenvoimakkuustasoa. Päästä irti, kun saavutat 

haluamasi tason.

-  Viimeisimmät asetukset jäävät muistiin.

KIRKKAUS

Paina  -painiketta useita kertoja, kunnes saavutat haluamasi 

kirkkaustason: MATALA-MEDIUM-KORKEA-OFF.

Huomaa  valo näyttää kirkkaustason muutaman sekunnin  

ajan ja sitten loppuu.

Huomaa  Valittu kirkkaustaso vaikuttaa myös oranssin 

 ja vihreän valon kirkkauteen aamulla.

Jos ‘ei valoa’ -toiminto on valittu, silloin oranssi ja  

vihreä näkyvät medium-tasoisena. 

ITKUTUNNISTIN

Brody kytkee valon/äänen takaisin päälle 10 minuutiksi, kun 

lapsesi itkee. Itkutunnistin pysyy aktiivisena 12 tuntia siitä 

hetkestä, kun kytket yövalon päälle.

Jos näytössä   näkyy itkutunnistin-kuvake näytön vasem-

massa yläkulmassa, itkutunnistin on valmis käytettäväksi.

Jos ei, noudata alla olevia ohjeita:

-  Poista avainlukko   ja  käytöstä painamalla kello- 

kuvaketta, kunnes  lukko-kuvake häviää näytöltä.

-  Paina pitkään alas-painiketta  , kunnes itkutunnistin- 

kuvake   inäkyy näytöllä.

-  Itkutunnistin on nyt aktiivinen viimeksi käytettyjen valo-  

ja musiikkiasetusten mukaisesti.
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Univalmennus
Brody vaihtaa mahansa väriä punaisesta oranssiin tai vihreäksi osoittaakseen, milloin on 
aika nousta ylös.

UNIVALMENNUSTILA ON/OFF

Kytkeäksesi univalmentajan päälle ja pois päältä:

-  Poista avainlukko painamalla, kunnes avainlukko-kuvake  

 ja  häviää näytöltä  .

-  Paina painiketta   , kunnes kuvake tulee  näkyviin  

tai katoaa.

-  Kun kuvake näkyy  , univalmennustoiminto on päällä.

‘AIKA NOUSTA’ -TOIMINNON
MUUTTAMINEN

-  Poista avainlukko painamalla   ja  , kunnes  

 avainlukko-kuvake häviää näytöltä.

-  Paina pitkään kello-kuvaketta  , kunnes aika vilkkuu.

-  Muuta tunteja ylös- ja alas -painikkeella  ja  ja  

vahvista    painikkeella.

-  Muuta minuutit ylös- ja alas -painikkeella  ja  ja  

vahvista    painikkeella.

-  Aika nousta -toiminto on nyt asetettu ja aktiivinen.

Huomaa  Nukkumaanmenoaikaa ei tarvitse asettaa.  

Kaksi tuntia sen jälkeen, kun on aika nousta ylös, valo  

vaihtuu automaattisesti vihreästä takaisin punaiseksi.
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Aika nukkua Vain vähän 
pidempään

Aika nousta 
ylös
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Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 TÄRKEÄÄ! TEKNINEN INFORMAATIO
- TÄRKEÄÄ! Pidä myöhempää käyttöä varten.

- Tämä ZAZU tuote on noudattaa seuraavaa EU, CA, AU,  

NZ, CN & USA-lainsäädäntöä.

- Pidä pakkaus lasten ulottumattomissa.

- Koskaan anna lapsen leikkiä paristoilla.

- Tämä tuote toimii 3x AA 1,5 V paristoa (ei mukana).

- Käytä vain akkuja.

- Poista tyhjät paristot tuotteesta.

- Akut voisi saattaa aikuiset.

- Älä sekoita vanhoja ja uusia pattereita.

- Älä sekoita alkali-, tavallisia (hiili-Zn) ja ladattavia (Ni MH) pattereita.

- Käytä vain alkalineparistoja, älä sinkki-hiiliparistoja.

- Ei-ladattavia pattereita ei voi ladata.

- Paristot tulee asettaa oikeisiin napoihin.

- Älä oikosulje virtapäätettä.

- Kun sitä ei käytetä, Käytä laitetta kokonaan pois päältä.

- Älä aseta liian lähelle vauvaa. Kiinnitä sen sijaan pehmo pinnasänkyyn 

tarranauhalla.

- Kun heijastinmoduli on poistettuna, voit käsinpestä tuotteesta.

- Lamppu ei lämpene.

- Tämä tuote ei ole vedenkestävä. Pidä kuivana. 

- Älä upota veteen siivotessa, vaan pyyhi kostealla pyyhkeellä.

- Älä yritä purkaa valoa jos se lakkaa toimimasta. 

- Ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluumme.

- EY:n vaatimustenmukaisuustodistusta voi pyytää alla olevasta 

osoitteesta: info@zazu-kids.com
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Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille
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DK

PÅ TIDE AT FALDE I SØVN

Ved sengetid kan Brody være et 

trøstende natlys og spille beroligende 

melodier: hvid støj, vuggeviser eller 

afrikansk lounge. Lys og lyd slukker 

automatisk efter 10 minutter.

Grådsensoren kan tænde lyset og/eller 

musikken igen, hvis den lille græder.

I løbet af natten kan du trykke på 

Brodys mave,  og når han lyser rødt,  

er det stadig tid til at sove.

“Forskning viser, at rødt lys ikke 

forstyrrer produktionen af  

sovehormonet melatonin og derfor  

er en  egnet  farve til et natlys.”

BARE LIDT LÆNGERE

Hver dag, fra 30 minutter før det er OK 

at stå op, kan du trykke på Brodys mave, 

og lyset vil være orange. Det fortæller 

dit barn, at der ikke er så lang tid tilbage.

De sidste 5 minutter, før det er OK at  

stå op, lyser Brodys mave op af sig selv. 

Det fortæller dit barn, at det nu kun  

er et par minutter tilbage.

DER ER OK AT STÅ OP

Hver morgen ved OK til vågnetid lyser 

Brodys mave grønt. Nu ved dit barn,  

at det er OK at stå op.

Efter 5 minutter slukkes lyset for at 
spare batteriet, men hvis man trykker  
på maven lyser det stadig grønt.

Tryk på Brodys mave for at se farven på lyset.

Hvordan virker Brody?

Nat Tidlig morgen OK at stå op
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MÅ JEG ALLEREDE VÅGNE NU?

Tryk kort på perlemorsknappen, og 

modulet lyser i 5 sekunder, så du kan 

se farven..  

Rød = sengetid,  

Orange = lidt  længere  

Grøn = OK at stå op

TÆND NATLYS OG AFSPIL MUSIK  
I 10 MINUTTER

Tryk længe på perlemorsknappen, 

og lyset  vil blinke. Det indikerer,  

at 10-timeren er startet.  

Tryk længe for at slukke.

PERLEMORSKNAP
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Det grundlæggende
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LYSSTYRKE

Tryk på knappen  , indtil du når  

den foretrukne lysstyrke. Lyset viser 

lysstyrken i et par sekunder.  

Vælg din lysstyrke:  

HØJ - MEDIUM - LAV - OFF

MUSIK

Tryk på musikknappen  flere  

gange for at vælge din yndlingssang.  

En lydprøve afspilles i et par sekunder 

Vælg din yndlingssang: vuggeviser, 

hvid støj, afrikansk lounge eller  

ingen musik.

GRÅDSENSOR

Langt tryk på knappen  for at aktivere/ 

deaktivere grådsensoren.

 Ikonet vises i displayet når  

den er aktiv. TASTELÅS

Tryk  og  sammen for at låse / låse 

nøglelåsen op.

 Ikonet vises på displayet, når det er aktivt.

Automatisk aktivering efter 30 sekunder.

OP/NED

Sådan ændres timer og minutter, 

når du indstiller tiden.

TID

Tryk  på knappen i 3 sekunder for 

at indstille tiden og bekræft timer og 

minutter med denne knap.

LYDSTYRKE

Når lydfilen afspilles, skal du trykke længe 

på knappen   for at ændre lydstyrken.  

Giv slip på. Det foretrukne niveau:  

3 forskellige niveauer.

OK AT STÅ OP - TID

Tryk   i 3 sekunder for at indstille 

OK til vågnetid og bekræft timer og 

minutter med denne knap.

SØVNTRÆNING ON/OFF

Langt tryk på knappen   for  

at skifte søvntræning ON/OFF. 

 Ikonet vises i displayet, når 

søvntræning er aktiv.

TÆND/ SLUK-KNAP

Tryk på  og  sammen for  

at slukke modulet helt.

Tryk på en af de små knapper  

for at tænde igen.

REJSETILSTAND 

Perlemorsknappen og søvntræning 

deaktiveres, indtil du trykker på en 

af de små knapper på bagsiden.

Tryk lås og ur sammen for at låse/låse op   og  .  

 Ikonet vises på displayet, når det er aktivt.

Automatisk aktivering efter 30 sekunder.
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Skift indstillingerne

Lås tastelåsen op, før du kan ændre indstillingerne. 
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Første gang du bruger den

SÆT BATTERIERNE I

-  Indsæt 3x AA alkaliske batterier i overensstemmelse  

med retningslinjerne om sikkerhed.

Bemærk  Sørg for at bruge alkaliske batterier af høj kvalitet  

for at sikre, at produktet fungerer korrekt.

 Ikonet i displayet viser batteriets status.

INDSTIL TIDEN

-  Efter at have placeret batterierne blinker timerne.

-  Med  og  og-knappen kan du ændre timerne.

-  Bekræft med knappen  .

-  Minutterne blinker.

-  Indstil nu minutterne med  og  knappen og .

-  Bekræft med knappen  .

-  Du har nu indstillet tiden.

Bemærk  Når du vælger timer med op/ned-knappen,  

passerer du først 24-timersformatet, og derefter vises timerne  

i AM/PM-format.
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Natlys og lydmaskine
Brodys mave kan lyse op og spille musik i 10 minutter.
-  ryk på maven i 3 sekunder. Lyset blinker, når timeren er aktiveret.

- Den sidst valgte indstilling til lys og lyd afspilles.

- Tryk igen i 3 sekunder for at slå 10 minutters timeren OFF (fra).
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SKIFT INDSTILLINGER

MUSIK

-  Tryk  på   knappen, indtil du får din foretrukne melodi: 

vuggeviser, hvid støj, afrikansk lounge, OFF

-  Brody afspiller en lydprøve i et par sekunder.

-  Sidste indstilling vil blive husket.

LYDSTYRKE

-  Tryk på   knappen for at starte en lydfil. Hvis du derefter 

trykker længe på knappen, gennemgår du 3 forskellige 

lydstyrkeniveauer. Giv slip, når du når det foretrukne niveau.

-  Sidste indstilling vil blive husket.

LYSSTYRKE

Tryk på knappen  flere gange, indtil du når din foretrukne 

lysstyrke: LAV-MELLEM-HØJ-OFF.

Bemærk  Lyset viser lysstyrken i et par sekunder og  

slukke derefter.

Bemærk  Den valgte lysstyrke vil også påvirke lysstyrken

af det orange og grønne lys om morgenen. Undtagen når

‘intet lys’ vælges, så vil orange og grøn være medium lysstyrke.

GRÅDSENSOR

Brody kan tænde lyset/lyden igen i 10 minutter, når den lille 

græder. Grådsensoren forbliver aktiv i 12 timer fra det øjeblik, 

du tænder for natlyset.

Hvis displayet viser anicon  i øverste venstre hjørne af 

displayet, er grædesensoren klar til brug.

Hvis ikke, følg nedenstående trin:

-  Deaktiver tastelås ved at trykke på  og  indtil ikonet  

forsvinder fra skærmen

-  Langt tryk på knappen  , indtil ikonet   vises  

på skærmen.

-  Grådsensoren er nu aktiv i overensstemmelse med de sidst 

anvendte indstillinger for lys og musik.
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Søvntræning
Brody kan ændre farven på sin mave fra rød til orange til grøn 
for at indikere, hvornår det er OK at stå op.

SØVNTRÆNER-TILSTAND TÆND/SLUK

Sådan slår du søvntræner-tilstanden ON (til) og OFF (fra):

-  Deaktiver tastelåsen ved at trykke på  og  indtil tastelås-

ikonet   forsvinder fra skærmen.

-  Tryk på knappen  , indtil ikonet   vises eller forsvinder.

-  Når ikonet   er synligt, er søvntræningsfunktionen ON 

(slået til).

SÅDAN ÆNDRER DU ‘OK AT STÅ OP’-TIDEN

-  Deaktiver tastelås ved at trykke   og  på og indtil 

tastelås-ikonet   forsvinder fra skærmen.

-  Langt tryk på knappen  , indtil tiden blinker.

-  Skift timer med og  og  knap og bekræft  

med  knappen.

-  Skift minutter med og  og  knap og bekræft  

med  knappen.

-  ”OK til at vågne”-tiden er nu indstillet og aktiv.

Bemærk  Der er ingen grund til at indstille en sengetid.  

To timer efter ”OK til at stå op” skifter lyset automatisk  

fra grønt tilbage til rødt.
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Bedtime Just a little longer OK to get up
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Manufactured and distributed by ZAZU

PO Box 299  |  3740 AG Baarn

The Netherlands  | info@zazu-kids.nl

ZAZU Limited | Unit 10, English business P 

English Close, Hove, East Sussex 

BN3 7ET, Great Britain

 VIGTIGT! TEKNISKE OPLYSNINGER
- VIGTIGT! Vigtigt! opbevar til fremtid reference.

- Dette ZAZU-produkt er i fuld overensstemmelse med EU-, CA-,  

AU-, NZ-, CN-, RU- og USA-lovgivningen.

- Opbevar emballagen uden for små børns rækkevidde.

- Børn må ikke lege med  batterierne.

- This product works with 3x AA 1.5 V batteries (not included).

- Brug kun de specificerede batterier.

- Fjern flade batterier fra modulet.

- Batterier bør kun behandles af voksne.

- Ikke bland gamle og nye batterier.

- Ikke bland alkaliske, standard (karbon-Zn) eller oppladbare (Ni MH) 

batterier.

- Brug kun alkaliske batterier, uden ZINC-kulstof.

- Sluk for produktet, når den ikke er i brug,

- Ikke-genopladelige batterier kan ikke oplades.

- Batterier skal placeres i den korrekte polaritet.

- Kortslutte ikke strømterminalen.

- Placer ikke for tæt på baby. Fastgør i stedet plys til tremmesengen 

med velcroremmen.

- Dette lys bliver ikke varmt.

- Dette produkt er beregnet til indendørs brug og er ikke vandtæt. 

- Sørg for at den er tør.

- Sænk ikke i vand i forbindelse med rengøring, men rens i stedet  

med en fugtig klud.

- Efter at have fjernet modulet kan det håndvaskes, lufttørre.

- Forsøg ikke at skille produktet ad, hvis det stopper med at virke. 

Kontakt venligst vores kundeservice.

- EF-overensstemmelseserklæringen kan rekvireres fra 

Nedenstående adresse: info@zazu-kids.com
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Laisser le bouchon sur la bouteille


